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Generic Moving & Handling Risk Assessment 

1. Rationale.  The Manual Handling Operations Regulations (1992) impose a hierarchy of measures to avoid manual handling tasks wherever possible.  For those tasks which cannot be avoided the assessment of any inherent hazards is required to reduce the risk to the lowest practicable level.
	Hospital:
	St George’s University Hospitals Foundation Trust

	Directorate:
	Woman and Children

	Location:
	GICU

	Description of task:
	Hoisting from the chair

	List who could be harmed (include all staff involved in task, list by job title):
	HCA, Nurses, Doctors, Physios, OT, Student Nurses


2. Identified factors.  These will have a bearing on the selected task and will impact the assessment score (i.e. the more hazards identified the more targeted control measures may be necessary).  Further factors can be added as the identified task requires.
	Task (tick box if applicable)
	Individual 

	Stooping/bending?
	√
	Call for specialist training?
	(

	Twisting?
	√
	Hazardous to expectant/new mothers?
	(

	Holding loads away from trunk?
	
	Is more than one handler required?
	(

	Repetitive handling (indicate number of times per hour)?
	
	Present a hazard to those with a health problem/disability?
	(

	Long carrying distances (more than ten metres)?
	
	Is the wearing of personal protective equipment required?
	

	Is there scope for work variations and breaks?
	
	Require unusual capability/attributes i.e. strength, height?
	

	Strenuous pushing or pulling?
	
	
	

	Reaching upwards e.g. high shelf?
	
	
	

	Large vertical movements e.g. from floor?
	
	
	

	Can the rate of work be varied by the handler?
	
	
	

	Frequency of activity (number of times on one working shift)?
	
	
	

	Load
	Environment

	State weight of load (kilograms)?
	200
	Postural constraints i.e. restricted space, low work surface?
	√

	Bulky or unwieldy?
	√
	Congested access?
	

	Dimensions i.e. more than 75 centimetres in width?
	√
	Variations in levels e.g. steps, gradients, ladders etc.?
	

	Uneven weight distribution?
	√
	Hot, cold or humid conditions?
	

	Does load have hand holds?
	
	Strong air movement’s e.g. adverse weather?
	

	Unstable/unpredictable?
	√
	Poor lighting?
	

	Intrinsically harmful e.g. sharp, hot, contaminated?
	
	Floor surfaces; are they uneven, slippery, unstable etc.?
	

	Loose items?
	
	Distractions e.g. busy pressured environment?
	

	Other


	
	Other
	


3. Score.   All tasks will need a Risk Score to determine the perceived risk and appropriate response measures.
	Detail the current control measures already taken to reduce the risk: 

1. Staff training.

2. Number of staff required for task.

3. Equipment. 

4. Method.

5. Other


	1. Training – Controlled environment under supervision of qualified trainers. 

2. Personnel – Two staff members.

3. Equipment – Hoist, checked according to manufacturer’s instructions and in line with LOLER and PUWER regulations.  Sling checked according to manufacturer’s instructions and in line with LOLER regulations.  Slidesheet (Tubular 70 x 100 cm).  A folded flat slidesheet (100cm x 200cm) will also suffice.
4. Method – Check sling is correct size, the insertion of the sling can be facilitated by the use of a slidesheet.   The slidesheet in inserted behind the seated patient by the tow carers standing either is side and holding the slidesheet taut.  The carer’s use their bodyweight to insert the slidesheet behind the patient by bending at the knees while sliding the slidesheet behind the patient from neck to coccyx.  The sling can then be slid down behind the slidesheet down to the coccyx (any separate head supports can be taken out if necessary and reinserted afterwards).  The slidesheet will ease ‘patient’ discomfort and allow for easier positioning and extraction of the sling.  The legs of the sling can more easily be inserted by using the slide sheet under on leg at a time to insert the sling so respecting the patient’s positioning and tissue viability.    Ensure that all four clips ‘clunk click’ onto cradle before commencing lift.  



	Consider the consequence and likelihood of musculoskeletal injury over long term (i.e. months and years) exposure to the identified factors against the use of the current control measures.   The more comprehensive and specific (to the hazards identified) the control measures the lower the risk score.

Consequence Score x Likelihood Score = Risk Score


	
	Consequence →

	Likelihood
↓
	1. Negligible.  Injury

requiring none or minimal

intervention/treatment.
	2. Minor. Injury 

requiring minor

intervention

Time off work

 <3 days 
	3. Moderate. Injury requiring

professional intervention

Time off work 

4-14 days
	4. Major. Injury leading to long-term

incapacity/ disability

Time off work 

>14 days
	5. Catastrophic. Death, multiple permanent

injuries or irreversible

health effects

	1.  Rare. Will probably

never happen/recur  
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	2.  Unlikely. Not expected to

happen/recur but a

possibility.
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10

	3. Possible. Might happen or

recur occasionally
	3
	          6
	9
	12
	15

	4. Likely. Will probably

happen/ recur.
	4
	8
	12
	16
	20

	5. Almost Certain. Will undoubtedly 

happen/recur

frequently
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25

	
	↑

Risk Score

	Consequence Score
	3
	x
	Likelihood Score
	1
	x
	=
	Risk Score


	6


4.   Action Plan.  
	Scores
	Risk

	1 - 3
	Low – If possible reduce risk of recurrence, a low risk of recurrence may remain and is deemed acceptable.

	4 - 6
	Moderate – Management action at departmental level and control mechanisms regularly reviewed.

	8 - 12
	High – Senior management to determine level of investigation and instigate control mechanisms.  Record in Directorate Risk Register.

	15 - 25
	Extreme – General Manager overseeing immediate investigation.  Inform Risk Management of status, if not immediately reducible add event to Corporate Risk Register.

	The aim is to reduce the risk to low so additional control measures may be required: 

1.  Staff training.

2.  Number of staff required for task.

3.  Equipment.

4.  Method.

5.  Other

This will give a Residual Risk Score (provisional).  When an agreed change is implemented then a new Risk Score is achieved and this document suitably amended.
	As it stands the current risk score is at an acceptable low level of risk.  As new techniques and equipment emerge this practice may be refined.



	Residual Consequence Score
	
	x
	Residual Likelihood Score
	
	=
	Residual Risk Score
	

	Date of Assessment
	07th August 2015

	Name
	Aisling Burke

	Signature
	

	Position
	Staff Nurse

	Agreed action
	Compliance date
	Signed and dated by Manager



	
	
	


Review risk annually or as required i.e. if control measures are not effective or new equipment comes into use.
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